
NOTE:  IF YOU HAVE CHANGES OR CORRECTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YNETTE EVANS VIA EMAIL, yevans@doe.k12.ga.us. 
 

Building Healthy Student Minds & Bodies 
 

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider.” 

SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM DIRECTORY 
School Year 2011 - 2012 

 
Section A – State Staff 

 
WEB SITE: http://www.gadoe.org/fbo_nutrition.aspx 

 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
 
Nancy Rice, Director, (404) 651-9443, School Nutrition Program, 205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive S.E., 
1662 Twin Towers East, Atlanta, Georgia 30334, FAX: (404) 463-3825, 
E-Mail: nrice@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Rosa Stephens, Secretary to Director, (404) 651-6600, E-Mail: 
rstephens@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Kathy Benton, Education Program Specialist, (404) 651-6604, E-Mail: kbenton@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
 

REVIEW AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE UNIT 
FAX:   (404) 463-3825 

 
Pamela Jones, Program Manager, (404) 656-2458, 1662 Twin Towers East, Atlanta, Georgia 
30334, E-Mail: pjones@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Michele Jones, Secretary II, (404) 651-6601, E-Mail: mjones@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Sidney Rasmussen, Compliance Specialist, (404) 657-4579, 
E-Mail: srasmussen@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Marilyn Wright Yon, School Meal Initiative (SMI) Compliance Specialist, (678) 683-8898, 
FAX (404) 463-3825, E-Mail:  myon@doe.k12.ga.us  

 
Ynette Evans, Secretary II, (404) 657-5984, E-Mail: yevans@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

Dr. Lynn Davis, Education Research & Evaluation Specialist, (404) 656-2460, 
E-Mail: ldavis@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

mailto:yevans@doe.k12.ga.us


 
 

 
FOOD AND NUTRITION BUSINESS SUPPORT UNIT 

 
 

Valerie Bowers, Program Manager, (404) 463-4515, 1658 Twin Towers East, Atlanta, Georgia 
30334, E-Mail: vabowers@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

Mark Stephens, Secretary II, (404) 651-6603, E-Mail: mstephens@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Sommer Delgado, Communications Project Manager, (404) 656-2470,  
E-Mail: sdelgado@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Danna Ogletree, Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Consultant, E-Mail: dogletree@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Janet Cope, Education Research & Evaluation Specialist, (404) 651-6608, 
E-Mail: jcope@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Laura Tanase, Education and Wellness Specialist, (404) 656-2738,  
E-Mail: ltanase@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Melinda Scarborough, Food Safety/Security Consultant, (770) 347-8380 
E-Mail: mscarborough@doe.k12.ga.us, Fax:  (770) 978-0964 
 
Gladys Glover, Administrative Specialist II, (404) 656-5696, E-Mail: gglover@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Annmarie Evans, Administrative Specialist I, (404) 651-6615, E-Mail: aevans@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Santrice Parks, Administrative Specialist I, (404) 657-0550, E-Mail: sparks@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Annie Carisma Administrative Specialist I, (404) 463-6076, E-Mail: acarisma@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Erica Pinkney, Administrative Specialist I, (404) 651-6606, E-Mail: epinkney@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

mailto:vabowers@doe.k12.ga.us
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FINANCE AND BUDGET UNIT 

FAX:   (404) 657-7512 
 

Claude Mwanda, Accounting Program Manager, (404) 657-7184, E-Mail: 
cmwanda@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

Vacant, Secretary II, (404) 657-7156 
 

Karen Bundy, Accountant III, (404) 651-6605, E-Mail: kbundy@ doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Frank Mullins, SNO Grants Program Consultant, (404) 651-6610, 
E-Mail: fmullins@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Rashandra Lyles, Auditor II, (404) 651-9087, E-Mail: rlyles@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Shirley Tidwell, Purchasing Compliance Officer, (404) 657-7207,  
E-Mail: stidwell@doe.k12.ga.us 
 
Vacant, Business Analyst  
 
Vacant, Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Consultant 
 
 



 
 
  

 
REVIEW AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE UNIT FIELD STAFF 

 
Area Office/RESA Districts 
Address 

Area Consultants Program Associates 

Homerville 
Okefenokee/First District 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Beth Flesher  
(404) 783-1966 
FAX (912) 487-0829 
bflesher@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tammy (Renee) Griffin 
(229) 891-7201 
FAX (229) 891-7207 
tgriffin@doe.k12.ga.us 

Moultrie 
Coastal Plains/Southwest Georgia 
20 First Street, SW 
Moultrie, Georgia 31768 

Vacant 
(229) 891-7202 
FAX (229) 891-7207 
 

Tammy (Renee) Griffin 
(229) 891-7201 
FAX (229) 891-7207 
tgriffin@doe.k12.ga.us 

Fayetteville 
Griffin/Oconee/West Georgia 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Lucy Balogun 
(770) 719-4541 
FAX (770) 881-7185 
lbalogun@doe.k12.ga.us 

Barbara Thomas 
(404) 463-1763 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
bthomas@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ft. Valley 
Chat-Flint/Middle Georgia 
510 Riley Avenue 
Fort Valley, Georgia 31030 

Linda Holland 
(478) 825-6581 
FAX (478) 825-6525 
liholland@ doe.k12.ga.us 

Michelle Sealy 
(478) 825-6501 
FAX (478) 825-6525 
msealy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Snellville 
Metro 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Kathy Dailey 
(404) 567-0092 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
kdailey@doe.k12.ga.us 

Barbara Jean Hall 
(404) 657-7217 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
bhall@doe.k12.ga.us 

Northeast Georgia/Pioneer/Gainesville 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Cheryl Jones 
(404) 783-1128 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
chjones@doe.k12.ga.us 

Barbara Thomas 
(404) 463-1763 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
bthomas@doe.k12.ga.us 

Trion 
North Georgia/Northwest Georgia 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Theresa Latta 
(404) 354-9899 
FAX (706) 638-8032 
thlatta@doe.k12.ga.us 

Barbara Jean Hall 
(404) 657-7217 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
bhall@doe.k12.ga.us 

Eastman 
Heart of GA/CSR 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Cheryl Giddens 
(404) 694-8208 
FAX (478) 374-6380 
cgiddens@doe.k12.ga.us 

Michelle Sealy 
(478) 825-6501 
FAX (478) 825-6525 
msealy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Lithonia 
Non-Public Schools Statewide 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Stephanie Tatum 
(404) 309-9324 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
statum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ramona Stevens 
(404) 651-6609 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
rstevens@doe.k12.ga.us 

Clarksville 
Non-Public Schools Statewide 
1662 Twin Towers East 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

J’Amy Petersen 
(404) 354-8288 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
jpetersen@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ramona Stevens 
(404) 651-6609 
FAX (404) 463-3825 
rstevens@doe.k12.ga.us 

mailto:griffin@doe.k12.ga.us
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REVIEW AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE UNIT FIELD STAFF 
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FOOD AND NUTRITION BUSINESS SUPPORT UNIT 

Valerie Bowers, Program Manager (404) 463-4515 vabowers@doe.k12.ga.us 
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